Listed on: 27.07.2015 Before Court No. 8

Item No. 34

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC 9966/2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2015 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RAHUL RAMDAS PAWAR AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The ground now urged before us is that the first respondent not having appeared before the High Court either in the Original Writ Petition or in the LPA, the action in seeking information under the Right to Information Act, which has been allowed by the High Court, is not bona fide. The petitioner has to take responsibility for the said statement which can be so done only by means of an affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.07.2015 filed Additional Affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ranjan K Chourasia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi