SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 9966/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22/12/2014 IN LPA NO. 745/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAHUL RAMDAS PAWAR AND ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

I.A. 1/2015 (WITH C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 27/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv. Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

While for the present the order of the High Court of Delhi need not be complied with the requisite information along with the connected documents shall be laid before this Court in a sealed cover.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER