SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).21538/2015

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL RAMDAS PAWAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service in respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3. List the matter again on 30.6.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

CA